
ИНСТРУКЦИЯ ПО ПРИМЕНЕНИЮ

Как этим пользоваться?

Как получить лучшие результаты

ДЕЙСТВУЮЩИЕ ВЕЩЕСТВА

Откройте крышку LED-устройства 
и вытащите пластмассовый 

предохранитель.

Перед использованием хорошо 
почистите зубы щеткой. 
Затем высушите зубы.

Прикрутите к устройству 
мундштук.

Вставьте мундштук между зубами 
и включите устройство.

Снимите мундштук с лампы и 
тщательно его промойте. Улыбнитесь!

Светодиод выключится сам через 
10 минут.

Откройте крышку аккумулятора на 
устройстве, снимите пластмассовый 

предохранитель и верните 
аккумулятор на место.

Нанесите ¼ геля на верхнюю и 
нижнюю закругленную стенку зубной 

формы, чтобы гель закрывал 
переднюю сторону ваших зубов.

Подсоедините 
к LED-устройству мундштук.

Поверните крышку перед 
нанесением геля.

Нанесите ¼ геля на верхнюю 
сторону мундштука по 
маркированной линии.

Нанесите ¼ геля на нижнюю сторону 
мундштука по маркированной линии.

Оставьте отбеливать на 10 
минут. Смойте и повторите на 

следующий день.

Используйте ежедневно в течение 6 последовательных дней. Каждый тюбик геля рассчитан на 2 дня применения. 
Чтобы получить долгосрочный эффект, повторяйте уход в течение 6 дней каждые 2 недели.

Гранат

Алоэ вера Перборат натрия и гидроксиапатит

Отбеливающий гель для зубов
Ингредиенты: сорбит, вода, пропиленгликоль, глицерин, нитрат калия, ПЭГ-8, фталимидопероксикапроновая 
кислота, гидроксиапатит, целлюлозная камедь, гидроксиэтилцеллюлоза, ксантановая камедь, ментол, сахарин 
натрия, метилпарабен, экстракт ромашки аптечной, экстракт листьев алоэ вера, экстракт семян граната, 
пропилпарабен.
ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ: Хранить в недоступном для детей месте. Продукт не разработан и не рекомендован для 
использования детьми и лицами младше 12 лет. Все продукты Toothy® не предназначены для замены обычного 
ухода за зубами. Проконсультируйтесь со своим стоматологом об использовании продукта, если вам меньше 18 
лет, вы беременны, у вас серьезные проблемы с зубами или вы перенесли операцию в ротовой полости. Не 
глотайте гель. Избегайте контакта с глазами. В случае контакта тщательно промойте глаза чистой водой. При 
контакте с чувствительной кожей возможно ее временное раздражение. Гель не отбеливает коронки, пломбы и 
протезы.

Ромашка

Для достижения лучших результатов 
рекомендуется ежедневное 

использование.

Ограничьте употребление напитков 
темного цвета, например, чая, красного 

вина и кофе.

Во время отбеливания слегка прикусите 
и придавите форму.



KASUTUSJUHEND

Kuidas seda teha?

Näpunäiteid paremate tulemuste saamiseks

TOIMEAINED 

Avage seadme LED kate ja 
eemaldage plastikust kaitse

Enne kasutamist puhastage 
korralikult hambad hambaharjaga, 

seejärel kuivatage hamba

Asetage huulik seadmel

Asetage huulik hammaste vahele
 ja lülitage seade sisse

Eemaldage huulik lambist ja peske 
seda hoolikalt Naeratus

LED valgus lülitub välja pärast  
kümne minutilist tsüklit

Avage seadme kate patareil, 
eemaldage plastikust kaitse ja  
seekärel asetage patarei tagasi

Kandke 1/4 geelist hambavormi 
üla- ja alaosale niimoodu, et geel 

kataks Teie hammaste esiosa

Kinnitage huulik LED seadmele Enne selle pealekandmist 
keerake geelikorki

Kandke 1/4 geelist huuliku úlemisele 
poolele vastavalt äramärgitud joonele.

Kandke 1/4 geelist huuliku alumisele 
poolele vastavalt äramärgitud joonele.

Lase valgendada 10 minutit. 
Loputage ja korrake seda 

järgmisel päeval

Kasutage iga päev, 6 päeva jooksul. Iga geel sisaldab 2-päevast kogust. Pikaajaliste tulemuste saavutamiseks korrake 6-päevast kuuri iga 2 nädala järel.

Granaatõun 

Aloe Vera Sodium Perborate ja Hüdroksüapatiit

Valgendusgeel hammastele
Koostis: Sorbitool, vesi, propüleenglükool, glütseriin,  kaaliumnitraat, PEG-8, Ftalimidoperoksükaproonhape, 
hüdroksüapatiit, tsellulooskumm, hüdroksüetüültselluloos, ksantaankummi, mentool, naatriumsahhariin, 
metüülparabeen, Chamomilla Recutita ekstrakt, Aloe Barbadensise lehtede mahl, naatriumvesinikkarbonaat, Punica 
Granatum seemne ekstrakt, propüülparabeen.
Hoiatus: Hoida lastele kättesaamatus kohas. Toode pole mõeldud kasutamiseks lastele ja alla 12-aastastele isikutele ja 
seda ei soovitata kasutada. Kõik Toothy®kaubamärgi tooted ei ole ette nähtud tavapärase hambahoolduse 
asendamiseks. Toote kasutamist konsulteerige oma hambaarstiga, kui te olete noorem kui 18-aastat, rase naine, teil on 
tõsiseid probleeme hammastega või teile on tehtud suuõõnega seotud operatsioon. Ärge neelake geeli alla. Vältige 
silma sattumist. Kokkupuute korral silmaga loputage põhjalikult puhta veega. Kokkupuutel tundliku nahaga võib 
tekkida selle ajutine ärritus. Geel ei valgenda hambakroone, täiteaineid ega proteese.

Kummel 

Parimate tulemuste saamiseks  on 
soovitatav igapäevane kasutus.

Piirake tumedate jookide tarbimist,nagu 
näiteks  tee, punane vein või kohv, 

tarbimist.

Valgendamise ajal jätka kerget  
hammaste survet  vajutades kergelt 

vormile.



BRUGSANVISNING

Hvordan gør man det ?

Tips til bedre resultater

Aktive stoffer

Åbner låget på LED
apparatet og fjern

plastik sikring

Før brug børster vi grundig tænder
og følgende tørrer vi tænder

Sæt mundstykket på apparatet

Læg mundstykket mellem 
tænderne og tænd apparatet

Tag mundstykket ud fra lyset og 
skyl grundigt Smil

LED-lyset slukker selv efter 
10 min cyklus

Åbne batteridækslet på apparatet
plastik sikring tages ud og dernæst

sættes batteri tilbage

Anbringe ¼ af gel på den nedre
og øvre rund væg af dental form
sådan at gel dækker den foreste

side af dine tænder

Fastgør mundstykket
til LED apparatet

Drej gel hætte
før anbringelse

Anbring ¼ af gel til
toppen af mundstykket

i.h.t.markeret linje

Anbring ¼ af gel til bundet af
mundstykket i.h.t. markeret linje

Lad det blege i 10 min. Skylle og 
gentage følgende dag.

Bruge dagligt, 6 sammenhængende dage. Enhver gel indeholder en mængde til 2 dage. For langsigtede resultater gentages 6 dages peeling hver 2. dag.

Granatæble

Aloe Vera Sodium Perborate og Hydroxyapatite

Tandblegningsgel
Sammensætning: Sorbitol, Aqua, Propylene Glycol, Glycerin, Potassium Nitrate, PEG-8, 
Phthalimidoperoxycaproic Acid, Hydroxyapatite, Cellulose Gum, Hydroxyethylcellulose, Xanthan Gum,
Menthol, Sodium Saccharin, Methylparaben, Chamomilla Recutita Extract, Aloe Barbadensis Leaf Juice, 
Sodium Bicarbonate, Punica Granatum Seed Extract, Propylparaben.
Advarsel: Holder utilgængeligt for børn. Produktet er ikke udviklet og anbefalet til brug for børn og personer under 
12 år. Alle produkter mrk. Toothy® er ikke bestemt som erstatning for rutinemæssig tandpleje. Konsultere brug af
produktet med din tandlæge hvis du er under 18 år, gravid kvinde, har alvorlige problemer med dine tænder eller er
efter operation i forbindelse med en mundhule. Du må ikke sluge gelen. Undgå kontakt med øjnene.
Hvis der ske kontakt med øjnene, skyl øjnene grundigt med rent vand. Under kontakt med følsom hud kan der
forekommer midlertidig irritation. Gel vil ikke blege kroner, fyldninger eller proteser.

Kamille

For at opnå de bedste resultater
anbefales daglig brug

Begrænse indtagelse af
mørke drikke, som te, rød vin eller kaffe

I løbet af blegning få lidt
bidt tænder og udøve mildt

tryg på formen



KÄYTTÖOHJEET

Miten se tehdään? 

Vinkkejä parhaiden tulosten saavuttamiseksi

AKTIIVISET AINESOSAT

Avaa LED-laitteen kansi ja poista 
muovisulake.

Harjaa ja kuivaa hampaat 
huolellisesti ennen käyttöä.

Kiinnitä suukappale laitteeseen.

Aseta suukappale hampaidesi 
päälle ja käynnistä laite.

Irrota suukappale valosta ja pese se 
huolellisesti. Hymyile!

LED-valo sammuu automaattisesti 
kymmenen minuutin käyttöjakson 

päätteeksi.

Avaa laitteen paristokotelon kansi, 
irrota muovilukko ja vaihda paristot.

Levitä 1/4 geeliannoksesta 
hammasmuotin ylä- ja alaosaan siten, 

että geeli peittää hampaidesi 
etupuolen.

Kiinnitä suukappale 
LED-laitteeseen.

Kierrä geelikorkkia ennen levitystä. Levitä 1/4 geelistä suukappaleen 
yläosaan merkityn viivan mukaisesti.

Levitä 1/4 geelistä suukappaleen 
alapuolelle merkityn viivan mukaisesti.

Valkaise  hampaitasi 10 minuuttia. 
Huuhtele ja toista seuraavana 

päivänä.

Käytä päivittäin kuutena peräkkäisenä päivänä. Jokainen geeliannos riittää kahdeksi päiväksi. Pitkäaikaisten tulosten varmistamiseksi, toista kuuden päivän hoito kahden viikon välein.

Granaattiomena

Aloe Vera Natriumperboraatti ja Hydroksiapatiitti

Hampaiden valkaisugeeli
Ainesosat: Sorbitoli, Vesi, Propyleeniglykoli, Glyseriini, Kaliumnitraatti, PEG-8, Ftalimidoperoksikapronihappo, 
Hydroksiapatiitti, Selluloosakumi, Hydroksietyyliselluloosa, Ksantaanikumi, Mentoli, Natriumsakkariini, 
Metyyliparabeeni, Kamomilla Recutica-uute, Granaattiomenan Siemenuute, Propyyliparabeeni.
VAROITUS: Pidä poissa lasten ulottuvilta. Tuotetta ei ole suunniteltu, eikä sitä suositella käytettäväksi lapsille ja alle 
12-vuotiaille. Mitään Toothy®-tuotteita ei ole tarkoitettu korvaamaan säännöllistä hampaiden hoitoa. Ota yhteys 
hammaslääkäriisi, jos olet alle 18-vuotias, olet raskaana, sinulla on vakavia hammasongelmia tai jos sinulla on ollut 
suuleikkaus. Älä niele geeliä. Vältä aineen joutumista silmiin. Jos ainetta joutuu silmiin, huuhtele silmät huolellisesti 
puhtaalla vedellä. Jos aine joutuu kosketuksiin herkän ihon kanssa, se voi aiheuttaa tilapäistä ärsytystä. Geeli ei valkaise 
hammaskruunuja, täyteaineita tai proteeseja.

Kamomilla

Optimaalisten tulosten saavuttamiseksi 
suosittelemme päivittäistä käyttöä.

Rajoita tummien juomien, kuten teen, 
punaviinin tai kahvin käyttöä.

Pure muottia pienellä paineella koko 
valkaisun ajan.



UPUTA ZA UPORABU

KAKO TO IDE ?

Tipovi za bolje rezultate

DJELOTVORNE MATERIJE

Otvorite poklopac na LED aparatu i 
sklonite plastični osigurač.

Prije uporabe temeljito očistiti zube 
četkicom, poslije zube osušiti

Stavite naustak na aparat

Stavite naustak medju zube 
i uključite aparat

Skinute naustak sa svjetla i pažljivo 
ga operite Osmijeh!

LED svjetlo samo će se isključiti 
poslije desetak minuta ciklusa

Otvorite poklopac baterije na aparatu, 
izvadite plastični osigurač 

i poslije vratite bateriju natrag

Aplikujte 1⁄4 gela na gornji i donji obao 
zid zubne forme tako da gel pokrije 

prednju stranu Vaših zuba

Pričvrstite naustak 
na LED aparat.

Okrenite zatvarač gela prije 
njegove aplikacije

Aplikujte 1⁄4 gela na gornju stranu 
naustka prema naznačenoj liniji

Aplikujte 1⁄4 gela na donju stranu 
naustka prema naznačenoj liniji

Pustite bijeljenje 10 minuta. 
Operite i ponovite 
narednog dana.

Upotrebljavajte svakodnevno, 6 uzastopnih dana. Svaki gel sadrži količinu za 2 dana. Za dugotrajne rezultate ponavljati 6dnevnu kuru svake 2 sedmice.

Nar

Aloe Vera Sodium perborate i Hydroxyapatite

Gel za bijeljenje zuba
Sastav: Sorbitol, Aqua, Propylene Glycol, Glycerin, Potassium Nitrate, PEG-8.
Phtalimidoperaxycaproic Acid, Hydroxyapatite, Cellulose Gum, Hydroxyethylcellulose, Xanthan Gum. Menthol,
Sodium Saccharin, Methylparaben, Chamomilla Recutita Extract, Aloe Barbadensis Leaf Juice. Sodium Bicarbonate,
Punica Granatum Seed Extract, Propylparaben.
UPOZORENJE: Čuvajte van dometa djece. Proizvod nije razvijen i preporučen za uporabu djece i osobama mladjim od
12 godina. Svi proizvodi marke Toothy(R) nisu namjenjeni kao nadoknada redovne zubne skrbe. Konzultovati uporabu
proizvoda sa Vašim zubarom, ukoliko ste mladji od 18 godina, trudnica, imate ozbiljne probleme sa svojim zubima ili ste
poslije operacije usne šuplje. Gel ne gutati. Spriječite kontakt sa očima. Ukoliko dodje do kontakta, oči dobro isperite
čistom vodom. Prilikom kontakta sa osjetljivom kožom može doći do prolaznog nadraženja. Gel ne izbijeljuje krunice,
inleje ili proteze.

Kamilica

Za najbolje rezultate preporučena 
je svakodnevna uporaba.

Ograničite konzumaciju tamnih napitaka, 
kao što je čaj, crno vino ili kava.

Tokom bijeljenja lagano stisnuti zube 
i lagano tlačiti na formu.



ІНСТРУКЦІЯ ПО ЗАСТОСУВАННЮ

Процедура нанесення  гелю?

Рекомендації для досягнення найкращих результатів

АКТИВНІ РЕЧОВИНИ

Відкрийте кришку 
на світлодіодному пристрої 

та вийміть пластиковий запобіжник

Перед використанням правильно 
почистіть зуби, потім насухо 

витріть зуби.

Встановіть мундштук на пристрій.

Вставте мундштук між зубами
 та увімкніть пристрій.

Вийміть мундштук з лампи та 
ретельно вимийте його. Посміхніться!

Світлодіодний індикатор вимикається 
сам після закінчення 10-хвилинного 

циклу.

Відкрийте кришку акумулятора на 
приладі, вийміть пластиковий 

запобіжник і встановіть акумулятор 
на місце.

Нанесіть 1/4 частину гелю на верхню 
та нижню округлі стінки форми 

для зубів так, щоб гель покривав 
передню сторону зубів

Прикріпіть мундштук
 до світлодіодного пристрою

Поверніть ковпачок гелю 
перед його застосуванням

Нанесіть 1/4 частину гелю на верхню 
сторону мундштука вздовж 

зазначеної лінії

Нанесіть 1/4 частину гелю 
на нижню частину мундштука 

вздовж зазначеної лінії

Залишіть на 10 хвилин для 
відбілювання. Сполосніть та 

повторітьпроцедуру 
наступного дня

Використовуйте щоденно протягом 6 днів поспіль. Кожна упаковка гелю містить кількість на 2 дні. 
Повторюйте 6-денний курс лікування кожні 2 тижні для досягнення тривалих результатів.

Гранат

Алое Віра Перборат натрію і гідроксиапатит

Гель для відбілювання зубів
Склад: Сорбітол, вода, пропіленгліколь, гліцерин, нітрат калію, PEG-8,
Фталімідопероксикапронова кислота, гідроксиапатит, целюлозна камедь, гідроксиетилцелюлоза, ксантанова 
камедь, ментол, сахарин натрію, метилпарабен, екстракт ромашки, сік листя алое барбаденсис, бікарбонат натрію, 
екстракт насіння Punica Granatum.
ОБЕРЕЖНО: Зберігати в недоступному для дітей місці. Продукт не розроблений і не рекомендований для 
використання дітьми та особами віком до 12 років. Всі продукти Toothy® не призначені для заміни традиційного 
догляду за зубами. Проконсультуйтеся зі своїм стоматологом, якщо вам менше 18 років, ви вагітні, маєте серйозні 
проблеми із зубами або перенесли операцію на ротовій порожнині. Не ковтайте гель. Уникайте контакту з очима.
При попаданні в очі промийте їх чистою водою. Контакт із чутливою шкірою може спричинити тимчасове 
подразнення шкіри. Гель не відбілює коронки, пломби чи зубні протези.

Ромашка

Для досягнення найкращих результатів 
рекомендується щоденне використання.

Обмежте споживання темних напоїв, 
таких як чай, червоне вино або кава.

Під час відбілювання зберігайте легкий    
прикус і чиніть помірний Тиск на форму.



INSTRUCCIONES PARA EL USO

¿Cómo hacerlo?

Consejos para mejores resultados

Substancias activas

Abrir la cubierta sobre 
el aparato LED

y quitar el seguro de plástico.

Antes de usar lavarse bien
los dientes con el cepilloy, 

a continuación, secar los dientes.

Poner la boquilla sobre 
el aparato.

Introducir la boquilla entre los 
dientes y activar el aparato

.

Retirar la boquilla de la luz
 y lavar cuidadosamente. Sonrisa!

La luz LED se apagará 
automáticamente después 
del ciclo de diez minutos.

Abrir la cubierta de la batería 
sobre el aparato,

sacar el seguro de plástico
y después volver a poner la batería.

Aplicar ¼ de gel sobre la pared 
redonda superior e inferior del molde 

dental, de forma que el gel cubra 
la parte delantera de sus dientes.

Sujetar la boquilla
sobre el aparato LED.

Girar el cierre del gel
antes de aplicarlo.

Aplicar 1/4 del gel sobre la parte
superior de la boquilla

siguiendo la línea marcada.

Aplicar 1/4 del gel sobre la parte
inferior de la boquilla

siguiendo la línea marcada.

Dejar blanquear 10 minutos
Enjuagar y repetir
el día siguiente.

Usar a diario 6 días consecutivos. Cada gel contiene la cantidad para 2 días. Para resultados duraderos repetir el tratamiento de 6 días cada 2 semanas.

Granada

Aloe Vera Perborato de sodio e hidroxiapatita

Gel blanqueador para dientes
Ingredientes: Sorbitol. Agua, propilenglicol, glicerina, nitrato de potasio, PEG-8, ácido ftalimidoperoxicaproico, 
hidroxiapatita, goma de celulosa, hidroxietilcelulosa, goma xantana, mentol. Sacarina sódica, metilparabeno, extracto 
de manzanilla, jugo de hoja de aloe barbadensis, bicarbonato de sodio, 
extracto de semilla de Punica Granatum, propilparabeno.
ADVERTENCIA: Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños. El producto no ha sido desarrollado ni se recomienda para 
ser usado por niños y personas menores de 12 años. Ninguno de los productos de la marca Toothy® está designado 
para sustituir el cuidado dental habitual. Consulte el uso del producto con su odontólogo en caso de ser menor de 18 
años, mujer embarazada, tener problemas graves con los dientes o haber tenido una operación relacionada con la 
cavidad oral. No tragar el gel. Evitar el contacto con los ojos.
En caso de producirse el contacto, enjuague bien los ojos con agua limpia. En caso de contacto con piel sensible se 
puede causar su irritación temporal. El gel no blanqueará coronas, los empastes o las prótesis.

Manzanilla

Para obtener los mejores
resultados se recomienda

el uso diario.

Limitar el consumo de bebidas  
oscuras como son los tés,

el vino tinto o el café.

Durante el blanqueado mantener 
los dientes ligeramente apretados 

y ejercer una ligera presión sobre la forma.



INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE

How to do it?

Tips for better results

EFFECTIVE SUBSTANCES

Open the cover on the LED device
And remove the plastic safety 

catch.

Brush your teeth thoroughly with a 
brush and dry your teeth afterwards.

Mount the mouthpiece 
on the device.

Insert the mouthpiece between 
your teeth and turn the device on.

Remove the mouthpiece from the 
lamp and wash it thoroughly. Smile!

The LED light will turn off 
after a 10-minute cycle.

Open the battery cover on the device, 
remove the plastic safety catch 
and return the batteries back.

Apply ¼ of the gel on the top and 
bottom rounded walls of 

the mouthpiece so that the gel covers 
the front side of your teeth.

Attach the mouthpiece to 
the LED device.

Turn the cap of the gel 
before its application.

Apply ¼ of the gel on the top surface 
of the mouthpiece according 

to the marked line.

Apply ¼ of the gel on the bottom 
surface of the mouthpiece according

 to the marked line.

Let it whiten for 10 minutes. 
Rinse and repeat the next day.

Use daily for 6 consecutive days. Every gel contains amount for 2 days. For long lasting results repeat the 6-day treatment every 2 weeks.

Pomegranate

Aloe Vera Sodium Perborate and Hydroxyapatite

Teeth whitening gel
Ingredients: Sorbitol, Aqua, Propylene Glycol, Glycerin, Potassium Nitrate, PEG-8,
Phthalimidoperoxycaproic Acid, Hydroxyapatite, Cellulose Gum, Hydroxyethylcellulose, Xanthan Gum,
Menthol, Sodium Saccharin, Methylparaben, Chamomilla Recutita Extract, Aloe Barbadensis Leaf Juice,
Sodium Bicarbonate, Punica Granatum Seed Extract, Propylparaben.
WARNING:  Keep out of reach of children. This product is not formulated or recommended for use by children or 
persons under 12 years of age. All Toothy® brand products are not intended as a substitute for routine dental care. 
Consult your dentist for product use if you are under 18 years of age, a pregnant woman, have serious dental problems, 
or have had oral health related surgery. Do not swallow the gel. Avoid contact with eyes.
In the case of contact, rinse eyes properly with clean water. Contact with sensitive skin may cause temporary irritation. 
The gel will not bleach crowns, fillings or dentures.

Chamomile

Daily use is recommended
for the best results.

Reduce consumption of dark
baverages such as tea, red vine

or coffee.

During the whitening process,
keep your teeth slightly pressed together,

applying slight pressure to the mould.



Användningsinstruktioner

Hur man gör?

Tips för bättre resultat

AKTIVA SUBSTANSER

Öppna locket på LED-lampan och 
ta bort plastsäkringen.

Borsta tänderna noggrant med 
tandborste innan blekningen och 

torka tänderna.

Placera munstycket på lampan.

Sätt in bettskenorna i munnen 
mellan tänderna och 

sätt på lampan.

Ta bort munstycket från 
LED-lampan och tvätta 

det noggrant.
Njut av ditt nya leende!

LED-lampan släcks automatiskt efter 
en tio minuters period.

Öppna batteriluckan på lampan, ta 
bort plastsäkringen och lägg sedan 

tillbaka batterierna.

Applicera 1/4 av gelen på 
tandformens övre och nedre runda 

bettskenor så att gelen täcker 
framsidan av dina tänder.

Sätt fast munstycket på 
LED-lampa.

Vrid på gelens lock innan 
du applicerar den.

Applicera 1/4 av gelen på 
munstyckets ovansida längs 

den markerade linjen.

Applicera 1/4 av gelen på munstyckets 
undersida längs den markerade linjen.

Blek tänderna i 10 minuter.
Skölj och upprepa nästa dag.

Upprepa blekningen en gång om dagen i 6 dagar. Varje gel innehåller en mängd för 2 dagar. För långsiktigt resultat, upprepa 6-dagarskuren varannan vecka.

Granatäpple

Aloe Vera Natriumperborat och Hydroxyapatit

Tandblekningsgel
Ingredienser: Sorbitol, Aqua, Propylenglykol, Glycerin, Kaliumnitrat, PEG-8,
Ftalimidoperoxikapronsyra, hydroxiapatit, cellulosagummi, hydroxietylcellulosa, xantangummi,
Mentol, Natriumsackarin, Metylparaben, Chamomilla Recutita-extrakt, Aloe Barbadensis-bladjuice,
Natriumbikarbonat, Punat Granatum fröextrakt, Propylparaben.
VARNING:  Förvaras utom räckhåll för barn. Produkten är inte utvecklad och rekommenderad för användning för barn 
och personer under 12 år. Alla Toothy®-produkter fungerar inte 
som ersättning för rutinmässig tandvård. Rådfråga din tandläkare om produktens användning,
om du är under 18 år, gravid kvinna, har allvarliga problem med dina tänder eller om du är efter operation relaterad till 
munhålan. Svälj inte gelen. Undvik ögonkontakt. Vid kontakt med ögonen, skölj noggrant med rent vatten. 
Vid kontakt med känslig hud kan förekomma en tillfällig irritation. Gelen bleker inte kronor, tandfyllningar eller proteser.

Kamomill

Tips för bättre resultat, 
daglig användning rekommenderas.

Begränsa konsumtion av mörka drycker 
som te, rött vin eller kaffe.

Under blekning, håll tänderna hopbitna 
och tryck lätt på formen.



NAVODILA ZA UPORABO

Kako se lotiti zadeve?

Nasveti za boljše rezultate

Aktivne sestavine

Odprite pokrovček na LED napravi 
in odstranite plastično varovalo

Preden začnete si temeljito 
umijte zobe z zobno krtačko, 

nato zobe osušite.

Zobni nastavek namestite 
na napravo.

Vstavite zobni nastavek med 
zobe in vklopite napravo.

Odstranite zobni nastavek od lučke 
in ga previdno umijte. Nasmehnite se!

LED lučka preneha svetiti samodejno 
po deset minutnem ciklu.

Odstranite pokrovček baterije na 
napravi, izvzemite plastično varovalo 

in nato baterijo namestite nazaj.

Nanesite 1/4 gela na zgornji in spodnji 
zaobljeni del zobnega nastavka tako, 

da gel prekriva sprednjo stran zob.

Pritrdite zobni nastavek na 
LED napravo.

Zavrtite pokrovček gela preden
ga nanesete.

Nanesite 1/4 gela na zgornji del 
zobnega nastavka kjer 

je označena linija.

Nanesite 1/4 gela na spodnji del 
zobnega nastavka kjer 

je označena linija.

Naj belilo deluje 10 minut. 
Splahnite in ponovite 

naslednji dan.

Uporabljajte vsak dan, 6 dni zaporedoma. Vsebina vsakega gela zadostuje za 2 dni. Za daljše trajanje beline ponavljajte ta 6 dnevni postopek vsake 2 tedna.

Granatno jabolko

Aloe Vera Natrijev perborat in Hidroksiapatit

Gel za beljenje zob
Sestavine: Sorbitol, voda, propilenglikol, glicerin, kalijev nitrat, PEG-8, ftalimidoperoksikapronska kislina, hidroksiapatit, 
celulozni gumi, hidroksietilceluloza, ksantanski gumi, mentol, natrijev saharin, metilparaben, izvleček Chamomilla 
Recutita, sok listov aloe barbadensis, natrijev bikarbonat, izvleček semen Punica Granatum, propilparaben.

OPOZORILO: Hranite zunaj dosega otrok. Izdelek ni zasnovan in priporočen za otroke in osebe, mlajše od 12 let. Noben 
izdelek blagovne znamke Toothy® ni namenjen kot nadomestek za redno zobozdravstveno oskrbo. O uporabi izdelka 
se posvetujte z zobozdravnikom, če ste mlajši od 18 let, noseči, imate resne težave z zobmi ali ste imeli operacijo 
povezano z oralno kirurgijo. Gel ni namenjen za uživanje. Izogibajte se stiku z očmi. Če pride do stika, oči ustrezno 
izperite s čisto vodo. Stik z občutljivo kožo lahko povzroči začasno draženje. Gel ne beli kron, zalivk ali zobnih protez.

Kamilica

Za najboljše rezultate 
je priporočena dnevna uporaba.

Omejite uživanje napitkov, ki puščajo sledi, 
kot so čaji, rdeče vino ali kava.

Med procesom beljenja rahlo 
pritiskajte z zobmi skupaj.



ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ ΧΡΗΣΕΩΣ

Πώς γίνεται;

Συμβουλές για καλύτερα αποτελέσματα

ΔΡΑΣΤΙΚΕΣ ΟΥΣΙΕΣ

Ανοίξτε το κάλυμμα στη συσκευή 
LED και αφαιρέστε την πλαστική 

ασφάλεια.

Πριν χρησιμοποιήσετε το τζελ, 
βουρτσίστε καλά τα δόντια με 

οδοντόκρεμα και στεγνώστε τα καλά. 

Τοποθετήστε το επιστόμιο στη 
συσκευή.

Τοποθετήστε το στόμιο ανάμεσα στα 
δόντια σας και ενεργοποιήστε τη 

συσκευή. 

Αφαιρέστε το επιστόμιο από τη 
συσκευή και ξεπλύνετε το καλά. Χαμόγελο!

Το φώς LED σβήνει αυτόματα μετά από 
δέκα λεπτά.

Ανοίξτε το κάλυμμα της μπαταρίας στη 
συσκευή, αφαιρέστε την πλαστική 

ασφάλεια και, στη συνέχεια, 
επανατοποθετήστε τη μπαταρία.  

Εφαρμόστε 1/4 του τζελ στην πάνω και 
1/4 του τζελ στην κάτω στρογγυλή 

επιφάνεια της φόρμας έτσι ώστε το τζελ 
να καλύπτει το μπροστινό τοίχωμα των 

δοντιών σας. 

Συνδέστε το επιστόμιο στη 
συσκευή LED.

Γυρίστε το καπάκι του τζελ πριν το 
χρησιμοποιήσετε.

Εφαρμόστε 1/4 του τζελ στην πάνω 
επιφάνεια του επιστόμιου σύμφωνα με 

τη σημειωμένη  γραμμή.

Εφαρμόστε 1/4 του τζελ στην κάτω 
επιφάνεια του επιστόμιου σύμφωνα με τη 

σημειωμένη  γραμμή.

Αφήστε να δράσει 10 λεπτά. 
Ξεπλύνετε και επαναλάβετε την 
διαδικασία την επόμενη μέρα.

Χρησιμοποιήστε καθημερινά για 6 συνεχόμενες ημέρες. Κάθε τζελ περιέχει μια ποσότητα για 2 ημέρες.
Για μακροπρόθεσμα αποτελέσματα, επαναλάβετε την διαδικασία για 6 συνεχόμενες ημέρες κάθε 2 εβδομάδες.

ρόδι

αλόη Sodium Perborate και Hydroxyapatite

Τζελ λεύκανσης δοντιών 
Συστατικά: Sorbitol, Aqua, Propylene Glycol, Glycerin, Potassium Nitrate, PEG-8, Phthalimidoperoxycaproic Acid, 
Hydroxyapatite, Cellulose Gum, Hydroxyethylcellulose, Xanthan Gum, Menthol, Sodium Sccharin, Methylparaben, 
Chamomilla Recutita Extract, Aloe Barbadensis Leaf Juice, Sodium Bicarbonate, 
Punica Granatum Seed Extract, Propylparaben.
ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ: Να φυλάσσεται μακριά από παιδιά. Το προϊόν δεν έχει παραχθεί ούτε συνιστάται για χρήση από παιδιά 
και άτομα κάτω των 12 ετών. Όλα τα προϊόντα Toothy® δεν αντικαθιστούν την κανονική οδοντιατρική φροντίδα. 
Συμβουλευτείτε τον οδοντίατρό σας εάν είστε κάτω των 18 ετών, εάν είστε έγκυος, έχετε σοβαρά προβλήματα με τα δόντια 
σας ή έχετε χειρουργική επέμβαση στο στόμα. Μην καταπιείτε το τζελ. Αποφύγετε την επαφή με τα μάτια. Σε περίπτωση 
επαφής, ξεπλύνετε καλά τα μάτια σας με καθαρό νερό. Η επαφή με το ευαίσθητο δέρμα μπορεί να προκαλέσει προσωρινά 
ερεθισμό. 

χαμομήλι

Για καλύτερα αποτελέσματα συνιστάται 
η καθημερινή χρήση.

Περιορίστε την κατανάλωση των 
χρωμογόνων ποτών, όπως τσάι, κόκκινο 

κρασί ή καφές.

Κατά τη διάρκεια της λεύκανσης, συνεχίστε 
να δαγκώνετε ελαφρώς το μασελάκι.  



INSTRUCȚIUNI DE FOLOSIRE

Care este procedura?

Sfaturi pentru rezultate mai bune

Substanta activa

Deschideți capacul pe aparatul LED
și îndepărtați siguranța din plastic.

Înainte de folosire curățați
dinții cu periuța, apoi uscați dinții.

Fixați mulajul bucal 
pe aparat.

Introduceți mulajul bucal 
între dinți și porniți aparatul.

Scoateți mulajul bucal din aparat 
și spălați-l cu atenție. Zâmbiți!

Lumina LED se stinge automat după 
un ciclu de zece minute.

Deschideți capacul bateriei aparatului, 
scoateți siguranța din plastic, 

apoi introduceți bateria înapoi.

Aplicați ¼ gel pe partea superioară și 
inferioară ale peretelui înclinat al

a mulajului dentar astfel ca gelul să 
acopere partea din față a dinților.

Fixați mulajul bucal
de închidere pe aparatul LED.

Rotiți dispozitivul
al gelului înainte de aplicare.

Aplicați ¼ gel pe partea superioară
a mulajului dentar cf. marcajului.

Aplicați ¼ gel pe partea superioară
a mulajului dentar cf. marcajului.

Permiteți o albire de 10 minute
Spălați și repetați a doua zi.

A se folosi zilnic timp de 6 zile consecutive. Gelul conține cantitatea pentru 2 zile. Pentru rezultate mai bune repetați cura de 6 zile la fiecare 2 săptămâni.

Rodie

Aloe Vera Sodium Perborate and Hydroxyapatite

Gel de albire a dinților
Compoziție: Sorbitol, Aqua, Propylene Glycol, Glycerin, Potassium Nitrate, PEG-8, Phthalimidoperoxycaproic Acid, 
Hydroxyapatite, Cellulose Gum, Hydroxyethylcellulose, Xanthan Gum, Menthol, Sodium Saccharin, Methylparaben, 
Chamomilla Recutita Extract, Aloe Barbadensis Leaf Juice, Sodium Bicarbonate, 
Punica Granatum Seed Extract, Propil paraben.
AVERTIZARE: A se feri de accesul copiilor. Produsul nu este conceput nici recomandat spre folosirea de către copii și 
persoane mai tinere de 12 ani. Nici un produs al mărcii Toothy® nu este destinat a fii
înlocuitor al îngrijirii clasice a dinților Consultați utilizarea produsului cu medicul dvs. stomatolog, în cazul în care aveți 
vârsta sub 18 ani, sunteți femeie gravidă, aveți probleme serioase cu dinții sau ați absolvit o operație legată de 
cavitatea bucală. Nu înghițiți gelul. Evitați contactul cu ochii. În cazul în care există contact cu ochii, spălați ochii bine cu 
apă curată. La contactul cu o piele sensibilă poate avea loc iritarea temporară a acesteia. Gelul nu va asigura albirea 
coroanei dentare, a plombelor sau a protezei.

Mușețel

Pentru atingerea celor mai bune rezultate 
se recomandă o folosire zilnică.

Limitați consumul de băuturi negre, 
precum ceaiuri, vin roșu sau cafea.

În timpul albirii să aveți gura ușor închisă 
și aplicați o forță ușoară asupra 

mulajului bucal.



INSTRUÇÕES DE USO

Como fazê-lo?

Dicas para melhores resultados

SUBST NCIAS EFICAZES

Abra a tampa do dispositivo LED
e remova a trava de segurança 

de plástico.

Escove bem os dentes com uma 
escova e seque os dentes depois.

Coloque o bocal no dispositivo.

Insira o bocal entre os dentes e 
ligue o dispositivo.

Retire o bocal da lâmpada 
e lave-o bem. Sorriso!

A luz LED desligar-se-á 
automaticamente após um ciclo 

de 10 minutos.

Abra a tampa da bateria no 
dispositivo, remova a trava de 

segurança de plástico e devolva 
as baterias.

Aplique ¼ do gel nas paredes 
arredondadas superior e inferior do 
bocal para que o gel cubra a parte 

frontal dos dentes.

Conecte o bocal ao
 dispositivo LED.

Vire a tampa do gel antes 
da sua aplicação.

Aplique ¼ do gel na superfície 
superior do bocal de acordo com 

a linha marcada.

Aplique ¼ do gel na superfície
 inferior do bocal de acordo com 

a linha marcada.

Deixe branquear por 10 minutos. 
Enxague e repita no dia seguinte.

Use diariamente por 6 dias consecutivos. Cada gel contém a quantidade para 2 dias. Para resultados duradouros, repita o tratamento de 6 dias a cada 2 semanas.

Romã

Aloe Vera Perborato de sódio e hidroxiapatita

Gel branqueador para dentes
Ingredientes: Sorbitol, Aqua, Propylene Glycol, Glycerin, Potassium Nitrate, PEG-8,
Phthalimidoperoxycaproic Acid, Hydroxyapatite, Cellulose Gum, Hydroxyethylcellulose, Xanthan Gum,
Menthol, Sodium Saccharin, Methylparaben, Chamomilla Recutita Extract, Aloe Barbadensis Leaf Juice,
Sodium Bicarbonate, Punica Granatum Seed Extract, Propylparaben.
ATENÇÃO: Manter fora do alcance das crianças. Este produto não foi desenvolvido nem se recomenda para crianças 
ou pessoas com menos de 12 anos de idade. Nenhum produto da marca Toothy® se destina a substituir os cuidados 
dentários de rotina. Consulte com o seu dentista o uso do produto se for menor de 18 anos, estiver grávida, tiver sérios 
problemas dentários ou tiver feito uma cirurgia relacionada à saúde bucal. Não engula o gel. Evite contacto com os 
olhos. Em caso de contacto, lave os olhos adequadamente com água limpa. O contacto com a pele sensível pode 
causar irritação temporária. O gel não branqueará coroas, obturações ou dentaduras.

Camomila

Para os melhores resultados
recomenda-se o uso diário.

Reduza o consumo de bebidas
escuras, coma chá, vinho tinto ou café.

Durante o processo de branqueamento,
mantenha os dentes levemente

pressionados juntos, com uma leve 
pressão no molde.



INSTRUKCJA UŻYCIA

Jak to zrobić?

Wskazówki dotyczące lepszych rezultatów

SUBSTANCJE AKTYWNE

Otwórz pokrywę urządzenia LED
i wyjmij plastikowy bezpiecznik.

Przed użyciem dokładnie umyj zęby 
szczoteczką, a następnie zęby 

wysusz.

Umieść ustnik na urządzeniu.

Włóż ustnik między zęby 
i włącz urządzenie.

Wyjmij ustnik od lampy i dokładnie 
go umyj. Uśmiech!

Dioda LED wyłącza się automatycznie 
po dziesięciu minutach cyklu.

Otwórz pokrywę baterii w urządzeniu, 
wyjmij plastikowy bezpiecznik, 

a następnie włóż baterie s powrotem.

Nanieś 1/4 żelu na górę i dół okrągłej 
ścianki formy dentystycznej, aby żel 

pokrył przednią część  Twoich zębów.

Przymocuj ustnik 
do urządzenia LED.

Odkręć żel przed jego aplikacją. Nanieś 1/4 żelu na górną część 
ustnika zgodnie z zaznaczoną linią.

Nanieś 1/4 żelu na spód ustnika 
zgodnie z zaznaczoną linią.

Pozostaw wybielacz na 10 minut. 
Opłucz i powtórz 
następnego dnia.

Stosuj codziennie przez 6 kolejnych dni. Każdy żel zawiera ilość na 2 dni. W celu uzyskania długotrwałych rezultatów należy powtarzać 6-dniową kurację co 2 tygodnie.

Granatowiec

Aloes Nadboran sodu i hydroksyapatyt

Żel do wybielania zębów
Składniki: Sorbitol Aqua, Propylene Glycol, Gliceryna, Azotan Potasu, PEG-8,
Kwas ftalimidoperoksykapronowy, hydroksyapatyt, guma celulozowa, hydroksyetyloceluloza, guma ksantanowa,
Mentol, Sacharyna Sodu, Metyloparaben, Ekstrakt z Chamomilla Recutita, Sok z Liści Aloe Barbadensis,
Wodorowęglan sodu, ekstrakt z nasion Punat Granatum, propyloparaben.
OSTRZEŻENIE: Przechowywać w miejscu niedostępnym dla dzieci. Produkt nie jest opracowany i zalecany do 
stosowania przez dzieci i osoby poniżej 12 roku życia. Nie wszystkie produkty Toothy® są przeznaczone jako substytut 
rutynowej opieki stomatologicznej. Porozmawiaj ze swoim stomatologiem o stosowaniu preparatu, jeśli masz mniej niż 
18 lat, jesteś kobietą w ciąży, masz poważne problemy z zębami lub przeszłeś operację jamy ustnej. Nie należy połykać 
żelu. Unikać kontaktu z oczami. W przypadku kontaktu dokładnie przemyć oczy czystą wodą. 
Kontakt z wrażliwą skórą może powodować przejściowe podrażnienie. Żel nie wybieli koron, wypełnień ani protez.

Rumianek

Aby uzyskać najlepsze wyniki, 
zaleca się codzienne stosowanie.

Ograniczyć spożycie ciemnych napojów, 
takich jak herbata, czerwone wino 

czy kawa.

Podczas wybielania trzymaj lekki zgryz 
i naciskaj na formę.



GEBRUIKSHANDLEIDING 

Hoe doen we het? 

Tips voor nog beter resultaat

WERKENDE STOFFEN

Open de dop op het LED apparaat 
en verwijder de plastic beveiliging.

Poets uw tanden voor het gebruik 
goed met de tandenborstel, maak 

uw tanden vervolgens droog.

Zet het mondstuk op het apparaat.

Doe het mondstuk tussen de 
tanden en zet het apparaat aan.

Haal het mondstuk van het 
lichtdeel en maak het zorgvuldig 

schoon.
Laat uw glimlach zien!

Het LED licht gaat na een cyclus van 
tien minuten weer vanzelf uit .

Open de dop op de batterij, haal de 
plastic beveiliging er uit en zet de 

batterij weer terug.

Voeg ¼ van de gel op de bovenkant 
en ook onderkant van de ronde wand 
van de tandvorm zodanig, dat de gel 

de voorkant van uw tanden dekt.

Bevestig het mondstuk op het 
LED apparaat.

Draai met de gelafsluiter voor de 
applicatie daarvan.

Voeg ¼ van de gel op de bovenkant 
van het mondstuk volgens 

aangegeven lijn.

Voeg ¼ van de gel op de onderkant van 
het mondstuk volgens aangegeven lijn.

Laat 10 minuten werken voor het 
witten van uw tanden. Spoel af 

en herhaal dit de volgende dag.

Utilizzare ogni giorno, per 6 giorni consecutivi. Ogni gel contiene una quantità per 2 giorni. 
Per i risultati a lungo termine ripetere il trattamento di 6 giorni ogni 2 settimane.

Granaatappel 

Aloe Vera Sodium Perborate en Hydroxyapatite

Whitening gel voor tanden
Samenstelling: Sorbitol, Aqua, Propylene Glycol, Glycerin, Potassium Nitrate, PEG-8, 
Phthalimidoperoxycaproic Acid, Hydroxyapatite, Cellulose Gum, Hydroxyethylcellulose, Xanthan Gum, Menthol, 
Sodium Saccharin, Methylparaben, Chamomilla Recutita Extract, Aloe Barbadensis Leaf Juice, Sodium Bicarbonate, 
Punica Granatum Seed Extract, Propylparaben.
WAARSCHUWING: Bewaar buiten bereik van kinderen. Dit product is niet ontwikkeld en wordt niet aanbevolen voor 
gebruik door kinderen en personen onder 12 jaar. Geen van de producten van het merk Toothy®  is bestemd als 
vervanging van de gewone zorg voor tanden. Bespreek het gebruik van dit product met uw tandarts wanneer u 
zwanger bent, ernstige problemen hebt met uw tanden of wanneer u een operatie hebt gehad van de mondholte. Slik 
de gel niet in. Voorkom contact met uw ogen. Wanneer de gel in contact komt met uw ogen, spoel de ogen zorgvuldig 
uit. Bij contact met gevoelige huid kan een tijdelijke irritatie ontstaan. 
De gel zal de kronen, vullingen of prothese niet witten.

Kamille

Voor het verkrijgen van het beste resultaat 
raden aan het apparaat dagelijks 

te gebruiken.

Beperk het consumeren van donkere 
dranken zoals thee, rode wijn of koffie.

Zet tijdens het witten uw tanden 
licht op elkaar en oefen een lichte 

druk op de vorm.



LIETOŠANAS INSTRUKCIJA

Kā to darīt?

Leteikumi labākiem rezultātiem

AKTĪVĀS VIELAS

Atveriet LED ierīces vāciņu un 
noņemiet plastmasas drošinātāju.

Pirms lietošanas rūpīgi notīriet 
zobus ar zobu birsti, pēc tam 

nosusiniet zobus.

Uzlieciet iemutni uz ierīces.

Ievietojiet iemutni starp zobiem un 
ieslēdziet ierīci.

Noņemiet iemutni no ierīces un 
rūpīgi to nomazgājiet. Smaidiet!

LED gaisma pēc desmit minūšu cikla 
izslēdzas automātiski.

Atveriet ierīces akumulatora vāciņu, 
noņemiet plastmasas drošinātāju un 

pēc tam nomainiet baterijas.

Uzklājiet 1/4 gēla uz zoba veidnes 
augšdaļas un apakšas tā, lai gēls 

pārklātu jūsu zoba priekšpusi.

Pievienojiet iemutni 
LED ierīcei.

Pirms uzklāšanas pagrieziet 
gēla vāciņu.

Uzklājiet 1/4 gēla iemutņa augšpusē 
atbilstoši iezīmētajai līnijai.

Uzklājiet 1/4 gēla iemutņa apakšā 
atbilstoši iezīmētajai līnijai.

Ļaujiet zobiem balināties 10 
minūtes. Izskalojiet muti un 
atkārtojiet nākamajā dienā.

Lietojiet katru dienu 6 dienas pēc kārtas. Katrs gēla iepakojums satur 2 dienām nepieciešamo daudzumu. Lai iegūtu ilgstošus rezultātus, atkārtojiet 6 dienu kursu ik pēc 2 nedēļām.

Granātābols

Alveja Nātrija perborāts un hidroksiapatīts

Zobu balināšanas gēls
Sastāvdaļas: sorbīts, ūdens, propilēnglikols, glicerīns, kālija nitrāts, PEG-8, ftalimidoperoksikapronskābe, 
hidroksiapatīts, celulozes sveķi, hidroksietilceluloze, ksantāna sveķi, mentols, nātrija saharīns, metilparabēns, 
Chamomilla Recutita ekstrakts, Barb Barbcue Punica Granatum sēklu ekstrakts, propilparabēns.
BRĪDINĀJUMS: Glabāt bērniem nepieejamā vietā. Produkts nav izstrādāts un nav ieteicams lietošanai bērniem un 
personām, kas jaunākas par 12 gadiem. Ne visi Toothy® produkti ir paredzēti kā parastās zobu kopšanas aizstājēji. 
Konsultējieties ar savu zobārstu, ja esat jaunāks par 18 gadiem, ja esat grūtniece, jums ir nopietnas problēmas ar 
zobiem vai ir veikta mutes dobuma operācija. Nenorīt želeju. Izvairieties no saskares ar acīm. Saskares gadījumā rūpīgi 
izskalojiet acis ar tīru ūdeni. Saskare ar jutīgu ādu var izraisīt īslaicīgu kairinājumu. 
Gēls nebalinās kroņus, pildvielas vai protēzes.

Kumelītes

Lai iegūtu labākos rezultātus, ieteicams 
lietot katru dienu.

Lerobežojiet tumšo dzērienu, piemēram, 
tējas, sarkanvīna vai kafijas, patēriņu.

Balināšanas laikā sakodiet un nedaudz 
piespiediet veidni.



HASZNÁLATI ÚTMUTATÓ

Mi a teendő?

Tippek a jobb eredmények érdekében

HATÓANYAGOK

Nyissa ki a LED készülék fedelét, és 
vegye ki a műanyag biztosítékot.

Használat előtt mosson alaposan 
fogat, majd szárítsa meg a fogait.

Csatlakoztassa a szájrész 
a készülékre.

Helyezze a szájrészt a fogak közé, 
és kapcsolja be a készüléket.

Vegye ki a szájrészt a lámpából, és 
gondosan mossa el. Mosoly!

A LED lámpa tíz perces ciklus után 
kikapcsol.

Nyissa fel a készülék elemházának 
fedelét, vegye ki a műanyag 

biztosítékot, majd helyezze vissza 
az elemeket.

Vigye fel a gél 1/4 részét a forma felső 
és alsó lekerekített oldalára úgy, hogy 

a gél elfedje a fogak elülső részét.

Csatlakoztassa a szájrészt a LED 
készülékhez.

Alkalmazás előtt fordítsa 
el a gél kupakját.

Vigye fel a gél 1/4-ét a szájrész 
tetejére a megjelölt vonal mentén.

Vigye fel a gél 1/4-ét a szájrész aljára a 
megjelölt vonal mentén.

Hagyja 10 percig hatni. 
Öblítse le és ismételje meg a 

következő napon.

Használja naponta, 6 egymást követő napon keresztül. Minden gél 2 napra elegendő mennyiséget tartalmaz. A  tartós eredmény érdekében kéthetente ismételje meg a hatnapos kezelést.

Gránátalma

Aloe Vera Nátrium-perborát és hidroxiapatit

Fogfehérítő gél
Összetevők: Szorbit, Aqua, propilénglikol, glicerin, kálium-nitrát, PEG-8, ftalimidoperoxikapronsav, hidroxiapatit, 
cellulózgumi, hidroxietilcellulóz, xantángumi, mentol, nátrium-szacharin, metilparabén, Chamomilla Recutita kivonat, 
Aloe Barbadensis levéllé, nátrium-bikarbonát, Punica Granatum magkivonat, propilparabén.
FIGYELEM: Gyermekektől távol tartandó. A terméket nem gyermekek, illetve 12 év alatti személyek számára 
fejlesztették ki, illetve a használata számukra nem ajánlott. A Toothy® márkájú termékek nem helyettesítik 
a hagyományos fogápolást. Ha Ön 18 évnél fiatalabb, terhes, súlyos fogászati problémái vannak, vagy ha már volt 
szájsebészeti beavatkozása, konzultáljon a fogorvosával. Ne nyelje le a gélt! A termék nem kerülhet szembe.
Ha a termék szembe kerül, tiszta vízzel megfelelően öblítse ki. 
Érzékeny bőrrel érintkezve átmeneti bőrirritációt okozhat. A gél nem fehéríti a koronákat, töméseket, fogprotéziseket.

Kamilla

A legjobb eredmény elérése érdekében 
napi használat ajánlott.

Korlátozza a sötét italok, például tea, 
vörösbor vagy kávé fogyasztását.

Fehérítés közben enyhén harapjon rá, és 
gyakoroljon enyhe nyomást a formára.



NAUDOJIMO INSTRUKCIJA

KAIP TAI PADARYTI?

Patarimai dėl geresnio rezultato

VEIKLIOSIOS MEDŽIAGOS

Atidarykite LED prietaiso dangtį ir 
nuimkite plastikinį fiksatorių.

Prieš dantų balinimą kruopščiai 
išvalykite dantis 

ir praskalaukite burną.

Dėkite kandiklį į LED prietaisą.

Įsidėkite kandiklį į burną 
ir įjunkite prietaisą.

Nuimkite kandiklį nuo prietaiso ir 
kruopščiai išplaukite. Šypsena!

LED lempa po dešimties minučių 
išsijungs automatiškai.

Atidarykite prietaiso baterijos dangtelį, 
nuimkite plastikinį fiksatorių ir įdėkite 

bateriją atgal.

Ant viršutinės ir apatinės kandiklio 
dalies užtepkite ¼ gelio, tepkite jį taip, 
kad apsemtų priekinę jūsų dantų pusę.

Pritvirtinkite kandiklį prie LED 
prietaiso.

Gelio dangtelį atsukite prieš 
naudojimą.

Ant viršutinės kandiklio dalies 
užtepkite ¼ gelio pagal pažymėtą 

liniją.

Ant apatinės kandiklio dalies užtepkite 
¼ gelio pagal pažymėtą liniją.

Balinkite 10 minučių. 
Praskalaukite ir  pakartokite kitą 

dieną .

Utilizzare ogni giorno, per 6 giorni consecutivi. Ogni gel contiene una quantità per 2 giorni. 
Per i risultati a lungo termine ripetere il trattamento di 6 giorni ogni 2 settimane.

Granatai   

Tikrasis alavijas Natrio perboratas ir hidroksiapatitas

Dantų balinimo gelis
Sudėtis: Sorbitolis, vanduo, propileno glicerinas, kalio nitratas, PEG-8, ftalimidoperoksikaprono rūgštis, hidroksiapatitas, 
celiuliozės derva, hidroksietilceliuliozė, ksantano derva, mentolis, natrio sacharinas, metilparabenas, chamomilla 
recutita ekstraktas, aloe barbadensis lapų sultys, natrio bikarbonatas, punica granatum sėklų ekstraktas, 
propilparabenas.
Įspėjimas: Saugoti vaikams nepasiekiamoje vietoje.  Produktas nėra sukurtas vaikams, nerekomenduojama naudoti 
vaikams ir asmenims jaunesniems 12 metų. Visi ženklo Toothy® produktai nėra skirti įprastinei dantų priežiūrai. 
Jei esate jaunesni,  nei 18 metų, nėščia moteris, turite rimtų problemų su dantimis arba jums buvo atlikta operacija 
susijusi su burnos ertme, dėl gaminio naudojimo pasitarkite su savo odontologu.
Neprarykite gelio. Venkite patekimo į akis. Patekus į akis, gerai praplaukite akis švariu vandeniu. Gelio sąlytis su oda gali 
jautrią odą laikinai sudirginti. Gelis nepabalins karūnėlių, užpildų ar protezų.

Ramunėlės

Norint pasiekti geresnį rezultatą 
patariama naudoti kasdien.

Sumažinkite tamsių gėrimų, tokių kaip 
arbata, raudonas vynas arba kava, 

vartojimą.

Balinimo metu lengvai sukąskite ir 
palaikykite lengvą formos suspaudimą.



ISTRUZIONI PER L’USO

COME FARLO?

Suggerimenti per ottenere i migliori risultati

SOSTANZE ATTIVE

Aprire il coperchio sul dispositivo 
a LED e rimuovere il fermo 

di plastica.

Prima dell'uso, lavarsi 
accuratamente i denti 

con uno spazzolino e asciugarli.

Posizionare la mascherina dentale 
sul dispositivo.

Inserire la mascherina dentale tra 
i denti e accendere il dispositivo.

Rimuovere la mascherina dentale 
dalla lampada e lavarla 

accuratamente.
Sorriso!

La luce a LED si spegne 
automaticamente dopo 
un ciclo di dieci minuti.

Aprire il coperchio della batteria 
sul dispositivo, rimuovere il fermo 

di plastica e poi rimettere la batteria.

Applicare 1/4 del gel sulla parte 
rotonda superiore e inferiore della 

mascherina dentale in modo che il gel 
copra la parte anteriore dei denti.

Fissare la mascherina dentale 
al dispositivo LED.

Ruotare il cappuccio di gel 
prima di applicarlo.

Applicare 1/4 del gel sulla parte 
superiore della mascherina dentale 

secondo la linea segnata.

Applicare 1/4 del gel sulla parte inferiore 
della mascherina dentale secondo 

la linea segnata.

Lasciare sbiancare per 10 minuti. 
Risciacquare e ripetere 

il giorno successivo.

Utilizzare ogni giorno, per 6 giorni consecutivi. Ogni gel contiene una quantità per 2 giorni. 
Per i risultati a lungo termine ripetere il trattamento di 6 giorni ogni 2 settimane.

Melograno 

Aloe Vera Sodium Perborate e Hydroxyapatite

Gel sbiancante per denti
Ingredienti: Sorbitol, Aqua, Propylene Glycol, Glycerin, Potassium Nitrate, PEG-8,  Phthalimidoperoxycaproic Acid, 
Hydroxyapatite, Cellulose Gum, Hydroxyethylcellulose, Xanthan Gum, Menthol, Sodium Saccharin, Methylparaben, 
Chamomilla Recutita Extract, Aloe Barbadensis Leaf Juice, Sodium Bicarbonate, Punica Granatum Seed Extract, 
Propylparaben.
AVVERTIMENTO: Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini. Il prodotto non è sviluppato e raccomandato per l'uso da parte 
di bambini e persone di età inferiore a 12 anni. Non tutti i prodotti Toothy® sono progettati in sostituzione dei 
trattamenti odontoiatrici di routine. Consulta il tuo dentista se hai meno di 18 anni, se sei incinta, hai seri problemi con i 
tuoi denti o ti sei stato sottoposto a un intervento chirurgico orale. Non ingerire il gel. Evitare il contatto con gli occhi. In 
caso di contatto, sciacquare abbondantemente gli occhi con acqua pulita. Il contatto con la pelle sensibile può causare 
un'irritazione temporanea. Il gel non sbianca corone protesiche, riempitivi o protesi.

Camomilla 

Per ottenere i migliori risultati, 
si consiglia l'uso quotidiano.

Evitare l’assunzione di bevande scure 
come per esempio tè, vino rosso o caffè. 

Durante lo sbiancamento, mordere 
leggermente e applicare una leggera 

pressione sullo stampo.



Gebrauchsanweisungen

Wie ist das zu machen?

Tipps für verbesserte Ergebnisse

Wirkstoffe

Die Abdeckung der LED-Einheit 
öffnen und die Plastiksicherung 

entfernen.

Putzen Sie Ihre Zähne gründlich mit 
einer Zahnbürste vor dem 

Gebrauch. Danach trocknen Sie Ihre 
Zähne.

Setzen Sie das Mundstück 
auf das Gerät.

Legen Sie das Mundstück zwischen 
Ihre Zähne ein und schalten 

Sie das Gerät ein.

Trennen Sie das Mundstück vom 
LED-Gerät und waschen 

Sie es gründlich.
Lächeln!

Die LED-Leuchte schaltet sich nach 
dem 10-Minuten-Zyklus 

automatisch aus.

 Öffnen Sie die Batterieabdeckung des 
Geräts, entfernen Sie 

die Plastiksicherung und legen Sie 
dann die Batterie wieder ein.

Tragen Sie 1/4 des Gels auf die oberen 
und unteren abgerundeten Seiten des 
Mundstücks auf, so dass das Gel die 

Vorderseite Ihrer Zähne bedeckt.

Das Mundstück an der 
LED-Einheit befestigen.

Vor dem Auftragen des Gels die 
Tubenkappe drehen.

1/4 des Gels entlang der markierten 
Linie auf die Oberseite 

des Mundstücks auftragen.

1/4 des Gels entlang der markierten 
Linie auf die Unterseite 

des Mundstücks auftragen.

10 Minuten lang bleichen lassen. 
Ausspülen und am nächsten 

Tag wiederholen.

Täglich an 6 aufeinanderfolgenden Tagen anwenden. Jede Tube enthält genug Gel für zwei Tage. 
Um dauerhafte Ergebnisse zu erhalten, sollten Sie alle 2 Wochen eine 6-tägige Behandlung durchführen.

Granatapfel

Aloe Vera Natriumperborat und Hydroxylapatit

Zahnbleichgel
Produktformulierung: Sorbitol, Wasser, Propylenglykol, Glyzerin, Kaliumnitrat, PEG-8, Phthalimidoperoxycapronsäure, 
Hydroxyapatit, Cellulosegummi, Hydroxyethylcellulose, Xanthangummi, Menthol, Natriumsaccharin, Methylparaben, 
Chamomilla-Recutita-Extrakt, Aloe-Barbadensis-Blattsaft, Natriumbikarbonat, Punica-Granatum-Samenextrakt, 
Propylparaben.
WARNUNG: Außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern aufbewahren. Das Produkt wurde nicht für die Verwendung von 
Kindern oder Minderjährigen unter 12 Jahren entwickelt und wird nicht empfohlen. Alle Toothy-Produkte sind nicht 
geeignet, eine regelmäßige Zahnpflege zu ersetzen. In folgenden Fallen sollen Sie Ihren Zahnarzt konsultieren: wenn 
Sie unter 18 Jahre alt sind, wenn Sie schwanger sind, wenn Sie unter schweren Zahnproblemen leiden oder wenn Sie 
sich Ihre Mundhöhle operieren lassen haben. Schlucken Sie das Gel nicht. Vermeiden Sie den Kontakt des Gels mit 
Ihren Augen. Falls dies dennoch geschehen sollte, müssen die Augen mit klarem Wasser gründlich ausgespült 
werden. Empfindliche Haut kann bei Kontakt vorübergehend gereizt werden. Das Gel bleicht Zahnkronen, Füllungen 
und Zahnersatz nicht aus.

Kamille

Um bestmögliche Ergebnisse 
zu erhalten, wird empfohlen, 
das Gel täglich anzuwenden.

Schränken Sie den Konsum von dunklen 
Getränken wie Tee, 

Rotwein oder Kaffee ein.

Die Zähne leicht zusammenbeißen 
und auf das Mundstück während 

des Zahnweißens leicht andrücken.



Mode d´emploi

Comment faire?

Conseils pour de meilleurs résultats

SUBSTANCES ACTIVES

Ouvrez le couvercle de l´appareil à  
LED et retirez le verrou 

en plastique.

Avant utilisation, brossez-vous 
soigneusement les dents avec une 
brosse, puis séchez-vous les dents. 

 Placez l´embout buccal sur 
l´appareil

Insérez l´embout buccale entre vos 
dents et allumez l´appareil.

Retirez l´embout buccale de la 
lampe de poche et lavez-le 

soigneusement.
Sourire

La lumière LED s´éteint automatique-
ment après un cycle de dix minutes.

Ouvrez le couvercle des piles sur 
l´appareil, retirez le verrou en 

plastique, puis remettez les piles.

Appliquez ¼ de gel en haut et en bas 
du moule à dents afin que le gel 
recouvre le devant de vos dents.

Fixez l´embout buccale à 
l´appareil LED

Tournez le capuchon de gel avant 
l´application.

Appliquez ¼ de gel sur le dessus de 
l´embout buccale selon la ligne 

marquée.

Appliquez ¼ de gel sous l´embout 
buccale selon la ligne marquée.

Laissez blanchir pendant 10 
minutes. Rincez et répétez le 

lendemain.

Utilisez tous les jours pendant 6 jours consécutifs. Chaque gel contient une quantité pour 2 jours. Pour des résultats à long terme, répétez le traitement de 6 jours toutes les deux semaines.

Grenade 

Aloe Vera Sodium Perborate et Hydroxyapatite

Gel de blanchiment des dents
INGRÉDIENTS: Sorbitol, Aqua, Propylene Glycol, Glycerin, Potassium Nitrate, PEG-8, Phthalimidoperoxycaproic Acid, 
Hydroxyapatite, Cellulose Gum, Hydroxyetylcellulose, Xantan Gum, Menthol, Sodium Saccharin, Methylparaben, 
Chamomilla Recutita Extract, Aloe Barbadensis Leaf Juice, Sodium Bicarbonate, 
Punica Granatum Seed Extract, Propylparaben.
AVERTISSEMENT: Tenir hors de portée des enfants. Le produit n´est pas développe et recommandé pour une 
utilisation par des enfants et des personnes de moins de 12 ans. Tous les produits Toothy® ne sont pas destinés à 
remplacer les soins dentaires de routine. Consultez votre dentiste si vous avez moins de 18 ans, si vous êtes enceinte, 
si vous avez de graves problèmes dentaires ou si vous subissez une chirurgie buccale après l´opération. Ne pas avaler 
le gel. Éviter le contact visuel. En cas de contact, rincer abondamment les yeux à l´eau claire. Le contact avec la peau 
sensible peut provoquer une irritation temporaire. Le gel ne blanchira pas les couronnes, 
les obturations ou les prothèses.

Camomille

Pour de meilleurs résultats, une utilisation 
quotidienne est recommandée.

Limitez les boissons sombres telles que
le thé, le vin rouge ou le café.

Pendant le blanchiment, continuez à 
mordre et appliquez une légère pression 

sur le moule.



РЪКОВОДСТВО ЗА УПОТРЕБА

Как се прави?

Съвети за по-добри резултати

АКТИВНИ СЪСТАВКИ

Отворете капачката на LED уреда 
и отстранете пластмасовия 

предпазител.

Преди употреба измийте зъбите 
си добре, след което ги 

подсушете

Прикрепете шината към уреда

Поставете шината между зъбите 
си и включете уреда

Извадете шината от LED уреда и 
грижливо я измийте Усмивка

LED лампата се изключва сама след 
десетминутен цикъл

Отворете капачката на батерията на 
уреда, отстранете пластмасовия 
предпазител и след това върнете 

батерията

Нанесете 1/4 от гела върху горната и 
долната заоблени страни на шината, 

така че гелът да покрие предната 
част на зъбите Ви

Прикрепете шината към 
LED уреда.

Завъртете капачката на гела, 
преди да го нанесете.

Нанесете 1/4 от гела върху горната 
част на шината по означената линия.

Нанесете 1/4 от гела от долната 
страна на шината по означената линия.

Оставете да избелва 10 минути. 
Изплакнете и повторете 

на следващия ден.

Използвайте ежедневно. 6 последователни дни. Всеки гел съдържа количество за 2 дни. Повтаряйте 6-дневното лечение на всеки 2 седмици за дълготрайни резултати.

Нар 

Алое Вера Натриев перборат и хидроксиапатит

Гел за избелване на зъби
Състав: Сорбитол, аква, пропиленов гликол, глицерин, калиев нитрат, PEG-8, фталимидопероксикапронова 
киселина, хидроксиапатит, целулозна гума, хидроксиетилцелулоза, гума ксантан, ментол, натриев захарин, 
метилпарабен, екстракт от лайка, сок от листа на алое барбаденсис, натриев бикарбонат, екстракт от семена на 
плодове на нар, пропилпарабен
ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ: Съхранявайте на място, недостъпно за деца. Този продукт не е разработен и не се 
препоръчва за употреба от деца или лица под 12-годишна възраст. Всички продукти на марката Toothy® не са 
предназначени да заместят рутинната стоматологична грижа. Консултирайте се с Вашия стоматолог за 
употребата на продукта, ако сте на възраст под 18 години, бременна жена, имате сериозни проблеми със зъбите 
или сте след операция, свързана с устната кухина. Не поглъщайте гела. Предотвратете контакт с очите.
Ако все пак се стигне до контакт, изплакнете очите добре с чиста вода. Контактът с чувствителна кожа може да 
предизвика временно дразнене. Гелът не избелва коронки, пломби или протези.

Лайка

За най-добри резултати се препоръчва 
ежедневна употреба.

Ограничете консумацията 
на тъмни напитки,

като чай, червено вино или кафе.

По време на избелване захапете
и стискайте шината леко.


